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2024-2025 Chapter Board Member Contact Information 

President 
Shaun Jones  

sjones@clarkhill.com
215-640-8418 

President-Elect 
Alexa Santangelo  

ASantangelo@maronmarvel.com
302-472-1734 

Past President 
Krista Hart  

khart@panitchlaw.com
215-965-1227

VP/Education 
Lisa McGinnis 

lisa.mcginnis@obermayer.com
215-665-3190 

Asst. VP/Education 
Allison Sponic 

asponic@kanghaggerty.com
215-525-2026

Asst. VP/Education 
Mayda Aponte 

maponte@wgpllp.com 
215-665-8181

VP/Membership 
Melissa Keough 

mkeough@crbcp.com
215-567-2010 

Asst. VP/Membership 
Robyn Henry 

rhenry@clarkhill.com 
215-864-8090 

Asst. VP/Membership 
Gary Kiefer  

gary.kiefer@morganlewis.com
215-963-4634 

VP/Business Partner Relations 
Rachel Park 

rpark@bakerlaw.com
215-564-8382 

Asst. VP/BP Relations  
Sharen Nocella 

SNocella@maronmarvel.com
302-472-1798  

Asst. VP/BP Relations 
Phyllis Florio 

pflorio@mattioni.com
215-629-1600 

VP/Technology 
Jason Schmidt 

jschmidt@anapolweiss.com
215-790-4574 

Asst. VP/Technology 
Robert Holloway 

hollowayr@ballardspahr.com
215-864-8450 

VP/Communications 
Francis Marquez 

fmarquez@moodklaw.com
215-564-6688 

VP/DEIA
Shakema Appleton 

SAppleton@cozen.com 
215-665-2028 

Asst. VP/DEIA
Lisa Moore 

lmoore@maronmarvel.com
302-472-1732 

Treasurer
Jim Metaxas 

jmetaxas@bm.net
201-893-3372 

Secretary 
Kathleen Rossello 

krossello@klehr.com
215-569-4141

Executive Director/BP Liaison
Jack Caulk 

jack.caulk@themcsgroup.com
267-800-8492

Executive Director/BP Liaison
Ray Keough 

ray.keough@usi.com 
610-537-1393

ALA Philadelphia Chapter, P.O. Box 58235, Philadelphia, PA 19102 



Please feel free to send questions and/or comments to any one of the following: 

General inquiries: President@phila-ala.org

All Current Board Members: Board@phila-ala.org

Executive Directors/Business Partner Liaisons: ExecutiveDirectors@phila-ala.org

Education: Education@phila-ala.org

Membership:  Membership@phila-ala.org

Business Partner: ALA-BPs@phila-ala.org

Technology/Website Questions: Technology@phila-ala.org
(Please note that after 3 incorrect attempts at login your account may become locked. This lock will clear after one-hour. If you need this lock to be reset, please send 

an email to Technology@phila-ala.org).  

Communications/Social Media/Media:  Communications@phila-ala.org

DEIA: diversity@phila-ala.org

Mailing address for Philadelphia Chapter ALA: 

P.O. Box 58235 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 


